

2 April 2020

Request:

Please see below the information we are requesting under the 'Freedom of Information Act 2000':

1. Did your Police Force submit a response to the Home Office public consultation, launched on the 5th of November 2019 "[Strengthening police powers to tackle unauthorised encampments](#)"?
2. If so, can you please provide us with a full e-copy or hard copy of your response to this consultation?

Response:

1. Yes.
2. Information not held.
This consultation was completed online - we are unable to provide a copy, as it was of a nature where you filled in boxes online on a website and then pressed submit.

In an emergency call **999**
For non emergencies call **101**



www.northants.police.uk



Northamptonshire Police

Fighting crime, protecting people